Skip to main content
SEARCH BY VEHICLE VIN/HIN

Enter Your Vehicle VIN/HIN

Where is my VIN/HIN?

Note: Your VIN/HIN is required to search all outstanding recalls

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION RECALLS

Enter your VIN/HIN to view any safety recalls for your model, see below for current recall information.
Recall information is only available going back to June 24, 2006. Please contact Kawasaki with any questions regarding recalls.

Recall information last updated June 24, 2021.
Note: VIN/HIN required to search for outstanding recalls.

This recall was conducted voluntarily by the company under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.

Name of Product: 2021 BRUTE FORCE® 750 All-Terrain Vehicles (ATVs)

Hazard: The fuel pump retainer plate bolts can come loose causing fuel leakage over time, posing a fire hazard.

Remedy: Repair. Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled vehicles and contact a Kawasaki dealer to schedule a free repair to replace the fuel pump retainer plate bolts. Kawasaki is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Units: About 70

Description: This recall involves the 2021 BRUTE FORCE 750 4X4I EPS. The four-wheel all-terrain vehicles were sold in camo gray, bright white and camo. The Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is located on the steel frame between the right-front lower A-arm mounts. The model name and model code are printed on both sides of the airbox cover in front of the operator’s seat. The model names, codes, and VIN ranges can be found in the table below.

Model Year Model Name Model Code Partial Non-Sequential VIN Range
2021 BRUTE FORCE 750 4X4i EPS KVF750GMFNN 19547 thru 19608
2021 BRUTE FORCE 750 4X4i EPS (Camo) KVF750HMFNN 08771 thru 08775
2021 BRUTE FORCE 750 4X4i EPS (Camo Gray) KVF750JMFNN 11478 thru 11484

 

Incidents/Injuries: None reported

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide in March 2021 for between about $10,000 and $10,600.

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp. U.S.A., of Foothill Ranch, Calif.

Manufacturer: Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp. U.S.A., of Lincoln, Neb.

Manufactured in: United States

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll-free at 866-802-9381 from 7 a.m. to 4 p.m. PT Monday through Friday, or online at www.kawasaki.com and click on “Recalls” for more information.  

About the U.S. CPSC
The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) is charged with protecting the public from unreasonable risks of injury or death associated with the use of thousands of types of consumer products. Deaths, injuries, and property damage from consumer product incidents cost the nation more than $1 trillion annually. CPSC’s work to ensure the safety of consumer products has contributed to a decline in the rate of deaths and injuries associated with consumer products over the past 40 years.

Federal law bars any person from selling products subject to a publicly announced voluntary recall by a manufacturer or a mandatory recall ordered by the Commission.

For lifesaving information:

- Visit CPSC.gov.

- Sign up to receive our e-mail alerts.

- Follow us on Facebook, Instagram @USCPSC and Twitter @USCPSC.

- Report a dangerous product or a product-related injury on www.SaferProducts.gov.

- Call CPSC’s Hotline at 800-638-2772 (TTY 301-595-7054).

- Contact a media specialist.

This recall was conducted voluntarily by the company under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.

Name of Product: 2021 TERYX® and TERYX4™ off-highway vehicles (ROVs)

Hazard: The fuel pump retainer plate bolts can come loose causing fuel leakage over time, posing a fire hazard.

Remedy: Repair. Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled vehicles and contact a Kawasaki dealer to schedule a free repair to replace the fuel pump retainer plate bolts. Kawasaki is contacting all known purchasers directly.

Units: About 100

Description: This recall involves 2021 Teryx S LE, Teryx4, Teryx4 LE, Teryx4 S LE, and Teryx4 S LE CAMO. The four-wheel, off-highway utility vehicles were sold in camo, camo gray, green, blue, and red. They have side-by-side seating for two to four people. The Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is located on the steel frame between the right-front lower A-arm mounts. The model name is printed on the driver’s side of the hood or on the left and right front fender. The model names, codes, and VIN ranges can be found in the table below.

Model Year Model Name Model Code Partial Non-Sequential VIN Range
2021 TERYX S LE KRF800JMFNN/L 00234 thru 00258
2021 TERYX4 KRT800FMFNN 08097 thru 08097
2021 TERYX4 LE (Camo Gray) KRT800GMFAL 27206 thru 27207
2021 TERYX4 S LE KRT800JMFNL 00672 thru 00770
2021 TERYX4 S LE (Camo Gray) KRT800JMFAN/L 00783 thru 00853
2021 TERYX4 S LE (Camo)  KRT800KMFNL 00100 thru 00100

 

Incidents/Injuries: None reported

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide in March 2021 for between about $16,000 and $17,900

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp. U.S.A., of Foothill Ranch, Calif.

Manufacturer: Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Corp. U.S.A., of Lincoln, Neb.

Manufactured in: United States

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll-free at 866-802-9381 from 7 a.m. to 4 p.m. PT Monday through Friday, or online at www.kawasaki.com and click on “Recalls” for more information.  

About the U.S. CPSC
The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) is charged with protecting the public from unreasonable risks of injury or death associated with the use of thousands of types of consumer products. Deaths, injuries, and property damage from consumer product incidents cost the nation more than $1 trillion annually. CPSC’s work to ensure the safety of consumer products has contributed to a decline in the rate of deaths and injuries associated with consumer products over the past 40 years.

Federal law bars any person from selling products subject to a publicly announced voluntary recall by a manufacturer or a mandatory recall ordered by the Commission.

For lifesaving information:

- Visit CPSC.gov.

- Sign up to receive our e-mail alerts.

- Follow us on Facebook, Instagram @USCPSC and Twitter @USCPSC.

- Report a dangerous product or a product-related injury on www.SaferProducts.gov.

- Call CPSC’s Hotline at 800-638-2772 (TTY 301-595-7054).

- Contact a media specialist.

Name of Product: JET SKI STX160

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A., Foothill Ranch, CA

Hazard: On eligible units, high pressure water impact with the front hatch cover could result in damage to the front hatch cover attachment mechanism. Continued use of the watercraft with damaged parts can result in detachment of the front hatch cover from the watercraft. In the worst case, the detached front hatch cover can impact the operator while riding, resulting in injury.

Remedy: STOP RIDING YOUR JET SKI STX160 UNTIL AN AUTHORIZED REPAIR HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

Description: 2020 JET SKI STX160, 160X & 160LX personal watercraft.

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide beginning October 2019 for between $9,599 and $11,699.

Kawasaki Action: Our highest priority is to repair your watercraft. Kawasaki is diligently pursuing a repair procedure and will announce a campaign to complete repairs in conjunction with the United States Coast Guard (USCG) as soon as possible.

Consumer Contact: If you have questions, please contact Kawasaki Customer Care Department at (866) 802-9381 (toll-free) between 7:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday. Please have your Hull Identification Number ready when calling.

Hazard: Possible lack of stitching at one of multiple attachment points. Missing stitching on a harness poses a risk that an occupant may not be properly restrained and potentially increases the risk of injury in the event of a crash.

Name of Product: Kawasaki Click6 6-point harness

Remedy: Customers should stop using these harnesses immediately and contact Kawasaki or your Authorized Dealer to schedule a FREE INSPECTION AND REPLACEMENT, IF NEEDED.

Description: The recall involves 2020-Current Kawasaki Teryx KRX® 1000 sport off-highway vehicles. Product offered as aftermarket accessory.

IMMI Part Number Description  Manufacture Dates
K152311 Click 6 2019-May 2020


Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide from May 2019 for $539.95

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll free at 866-802-9381 from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday

CPSC, Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. announce recall of Kawasaki Teryx® and Teryx4™ recreational off-highway vehicles.

The following product safety recall is being conducted voluntarily by Kawasaki in cooperation with the CPSC. For more information about recalls, visit CPSC’s website at http://www.cpsc.gov.

Name of Product: Teryx and Teryx4 recreational off-highway vehicles.

Units: Approximately 2,625.

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A., Foothill Ranch, CA

Hazard: The left side upper knuckle joint nut could have been improperly tightened, potentially affecting steering control.

Incidents/Injuries: There have been no incidents or injuries related to this recall.

Description: The recall involves 2019 and 2020 model year Teryx4 750 4x4 (four seats) and Teryx 800 4x4 (two seats) recreational off-highway vehicles.

Manufactured in: United States

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide from May 2019 through July 2019. Prices for these off-highway vehicles range from about $13,000 to about $17,000.

Remedy: The repair consists of tightening the upper left front knuckle nut and installing a new cotter pin.

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll-free at 866-802-9381 from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday.

CPSC, Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. announce recall of 2015 - 2020 model year Kawasaki MULE PRO-FX™, MULE PRO-FXR™, MULE PRO-FXT™ and 2016-2020 model year MULE PRO-DX™ and MULE PRO-DXT™ utility vehicles.

The following product safety recall is being conducted voluntarily by Kawasaki in cooperation with the CPSC. For more information about recalls, visit CPSC’s website at http://www.cpsc.gov.

Name of Product: MULE PRO-FX, MULE PRO-FXR, MULE PRO-FXT, MULE PRO-DX and MULE PRO-DXT

Units: Approximately 80,000

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A., Foothill Ranch, CA

Hazard: The steering shaft can develop excessive wear and affect steering control resulting in a crash hazard, posing a risk of injury or death.

Description: The recall involves the following utility vehicles: 2015 - KAF820AF, KAF820BF, KAF820CF, KAF820DF; 2016 - KAF820AG, KAF820BG, KAF820CG, KAF820DG, KAF820EG, KAF820FG, KAF820GG, KAF820HG, KAF820JG, KAF1000AG, KAF1000BG, KAF1000CG, KAF1000DG, KAF1000EG, KAF1000FG; 2017 - KAF820AH, KAF820BH, KAF820CH, KAF820DH, KAF820EH, KAF820FH, KAF820GH, KAF820HH, KAF820JH, KAF820LH, KAF1000AH, KAF1000BH, KAF1000CH, KAF1000DH, KAF1000EH, KAF1000FH; 2018 - KAF820AJ, KAF820BJ, KAF820CJ, KAF820DJ, KAF820EJ, KAF820FJ, KAF820GJ, KAF820JJ, KAF820KJ, KAF1000AJ, KAF1000BJ, KAF1000EJ; 2019 - KAF820AK, KAF820BK, KAF820CK, KAF820DK, KAF820EK, KAF820FK, KAF820GK, KAF820JK, KAF820KK, KAF1000AK, KAF1000BK, KAF1000EK; 2020 - KAF820AL, KAF820BL, KAF820CL, KAF820DL, KAF820EL, KAF820FL, KAF820GL, KAF820JL, KAF820KL, KAF820ML, KAF1000AL, KAF1000BL, KAF1000EL

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide from July 2014 through January 2020 for between $12,000 and $17,000.

Remedy: Consumers should immediately stop using the product and contact your Kawasaki dealer for a free repair. The repair consists of replacing the steering shaft and pinch bolts.

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll free at 866-802-9381 from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday.

CPSC, Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. announce recall of 2015 - 2020 model year Kawasaki MULE PRO-FX™, MULE PRO-FXR™, and MULE PRO-FXT™ utility vehicles.

The following product safety recall is being conducted voluntarily by Kawasaki in cooperation with the CPSC. For more information about recalls, visit CPSC’s website at http://www.cpsc.gov.

Name of Product: MULE PRO-FX, MULE PRO-FXR, and MULE PRO-FXT

Units: Approximately 72,000

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A., Foothill Ranch, CA

Hazard: On eligible units, two conditions could be present: 1) debris can ignite on the vehicle’s exhaust manifold 2) frozen water can block the breather hose allowing oil to leak, posing a fire hazard.

Description: The recall involves the following utility vehicles: 2015 - KAF820AF, KAF820BF, KAF820CF, KAF820DF; 2016 - KAF820AG, KAF820BG, KAF820CG, KAF820DG, KAF820EG, KAF820FG, KAF820GG, KAF820HG, KAF820JG; 2017 - KAF820AH, KAF820BH, KAF820CH, KAF820DH, KAF820EH, KAF820FH, KAF820GH, KAF820HH, KAF820JH, KAF820LH; 2018 - KAF820AJ, KAF820BJ, KAF820CJ, KAF820DJ, KAF820EJ, KAF820FJ, KAF820GJ, KAF820JJ, KAF820KJ; 2019 - KAF820AK, KAF820BK, KAF820CK, KAF820DK, KAF820EK, KAF820FK, KAF820GK, KAF820JK, KAF820KK; 2020 - KAF820AL, KAF820BL, KAF820CL, KAF820DL, KAF820EL, KAF820FL, KAF820GL, KAF820JL, KAF820KL, KAF820ML.

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide from July 2014 through December 2019 for between $12,000 and $17,000.

Remedy: Consumers should immediately stop using the product and contact your Kawasaki dealer for a free repair. The repair consists of eliminating the catch tank and installing an exhaust manifold cover.

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll free at 866-802-9381 from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday.

CPSC, Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. announce recall of 2019 model year Kawasaki MULE PRO-MX Utility Vehicle

The following product safety recall is being conducted voluntarily by Kawasaki in cooperation with the CPSC. Consumers should stop using the product immediately unless otherwise instructed. For more information about recalls, visit CPSC’s website at http://www.cpsc.gov.

Name of Product: MULE PRO-MX™

Units: Approximately 2,540.

Distributor: Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A., Foothill Ranch, CA

Hazard: On eligible units, two conditions could be present: 1) the engine oil cooler hoses can separate from the clamp joints due to insufficient clamp strength resulting in an oil leak 2) the fuel tank cap gasket can become pinched and torn when the cap is installed on the filler neck. This can allow fuel and fuel vapor to leak, which could result in a fire.

Description: 2019 model year MULE PRO-MX™ EPS, MULE PRO-MX™ EPS LE, and MULE PRO-MX™ EPS CAMO utility vehicles.

Sold at: Kawasaki dealers nationwide beginning August 4, 2018 for between $12,000 and $12,650.

Remedy: Consumers should immediately stop using the product and contact your Kawasaki dealer to schedule a free repair. The repair consists of replacing the oil cooler hoses and fuel tank cap on affected units.

Consumer Contact: Kawasaki toll free at 866-802-9381 from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT Monday through Friday.